December 8, 1953

All members and their attorney were present today when the Board
met in regular session.

At 11 a.m. Mr. Alfred Toombs of Bushwood representing the PTA

of the 7th, appeared asking that children atterding the Pub. School
and residing in a certain area in the 7th be permitted to ride

on the Par sch busses, as it would prevent them from belng on the
road so long every day. Mr. Toombs said he, and the PTA felt it
would be advantageous to the County to have a single bus systemn,

in which the County Commissioners heartily concur. The Commission-
ers sald they had no objection to the children riding on the Paro
busses, provided it didnt overcrowd the busses. The Bd of Educa=-f
tion was represented by Miss Dent, %{ J.Claude Jcngon, Mrs Maude
Gardiner, Mr. Ed Thomas, Abe Weiner,t § and thelr wttormey—
Arthur Rysticken. A lengthy discussion was held, and Miss Dent
informed that she would not permit any child to board the Paro sch
busses without a written request for it to do so, from their parent,

Leonardtown Pub School

It appeares that change in the installation of the sewage system
raised the cost and the Town Commissioners requested the Bd of Edu-
cation to pay $1600 for this work-the Bd of Education in turn asked
the County Commissioners to pay $800 of the sum. The County Cpm=-
missioners were under the impression that the original contract for
construction of the school covered the water costs to the main pie,
Miss Dent will confer with the architect and see if this 1s so then
advise the Commissioners.

USNATC-anxious to make a gift to the Alms House asked that the
Commissioners decide what should be sent- Commissioners decided a
television and mettresses were needed. Letter addressed to Capt
McClure advising thisjalso letter addressed to G.I.Ford,Supt of
Alms House advising that whatever the Navy sent was for the use of
the inmates and was not to be moved to any part of the housej to
stay in the general living room. ﬁ .

Mattingley Sons asked if County would pay the bill for ambulance
service to the hospital with 3 men [who were shot when apprehended
breaking into a warehouse of Burch./Bros. It was also necessary
to make a box and bury and arm that wa's amputated from one of the
suspected robbers- the Commissioners agreed to do this for $20.00

Board adjourned at 33;30 pm.

Approved M § //ﬂxﬁ
president |

Howard Buckler, Jjailor, aprointed Sheriff of Leonardtown,Md
as of Dec 1, 1953 at $75.00 per mo from the County.




Decenber 10, 1953
Special Meeting- Tax Review 10 a.m.

The Board and their attorney met today in Tax Review of New
buildings thruout the County. The following complaints
were heardt-

C.J.Dominy Assessed $16,576. error in figuring reduced to
$13, 098,40 ’

Chas, Whitney Hills Trailer Park- Trailer cost $2800 in 51
assesed at $1600 reduced to $1100,.00

Thos F. Jones- Hollywood assessed $300 for incompleted
garage which he used during the summer for living quarters.
Stands as assessed

J.W,Lloyd-Oraviole incomplete bldg assessed $5990, reduced
to $5948

Monrce Zimmerman Loveville, assessed for silo $400
addition to barn $330.

F.Himmelfarb- adsessed for several trailers, argued that all
were in poor condition-assessments lowered

Alvin Pomerantz Trailer, Hills Trailer Park-assessed
$1500~ reduced to $1000
1000 " 800 both 8ld trailers,

Eagke Construction Co-Newark,N.J. asked that they be granted

an extension of time as persons interested in Center Gardens,
for which the Company is assessed- could not appear until after
Jan 1st. Date for Jan 12, at 11 a.m. set Registered letter
sent, and notice of its arrival has been recewved,

Afternoon session Budget for 1954-55 read

Present, Dr, A.D.,Hcuser, Health Deptj; Miss Eloise Pickrell,
Library, Miss Dent, Bd. of Educationj Mr and Mrs Cuniberti

and son, Mr, Kay of the Beacon.

Health Dept budget inceased to pay for one nurse, also lncreases
in salaries of 2 sanitarians and one jr. stenographer. No
increase in personnel ; all requested granted. -

Library requested additional $5000, in view of the fact that
Bd pays asst librarian's salary, they felt that 4¢ on the $100
on the basis was all they could grant.

Miss Dent. Requestd 2 teachers to teach driving to pupils of |

Pub Schools.

Tax Rate set at $1.50 per $100.

Meeting adjourned at % p.m. W/Q O/M
Approved

president



E
3

Deposited December 2, 1953

CGF #1  1lst Nat Bank, Leonardtown,Md.

Cash Bldg permits #31.00
J.M.Owens, for Margaret “wens Now, 24,00

State of Md. Income tax, 1939-51 2467,.20

" n Franchise Tax Sept 2,50

" " Motor Veh Violations Oct 258,00

" " Franchise Tax,Oct 25.00

St Mary;s Couﬁty Welfare Bd. rfnt Oct 28.88

" Nov .

Dr, A.D.Houser, refund Conference trip 36.00

Treas. USA Court order W.L.Walcott 10.42

W.B.Long, shrf Sept & Oct 26.28

J.D. Hurry, Tr.Mag Oct 139.05

C.B.Greenwell, clk.ct.ct Oct report 67.41

coin op.machines 95.00
A1 " sbamps 772425
g permits

#329 P M.C.,Redd, dw 17,320

#330 K. Know n 6,000

#331 C. Bierwagen " 6,000

#332 E, Connick " 6,000

#333 O.Buchanan " 2,000

#334 Park Shp.Center com 5,000

#335 St. Mary's Ice & Fuel Com 1,000

#336 E. W. Slesser aw 30,000

#337 W. MacCallum " 25,000

#338 T 4. K¥owlton " 21,000

#olh Fannie Jo Dent " 2,000

#245 E.Joy " 1,000

#246 W.P.Johnson " 10,000

#247 Lex.Pk.Church 30,000

#2u8 R. Posbee " 5,000

#249 R.A.Hamlin " 850

#0250 A. Peay 1,000

¥251 H.S.Kopel 0 20,000

#252 R.L.Goddard " 10,000

#253 R.C.Watts " 2,800

#o5 J.C,Duke " 8,500

#25%5 Karl Keller " 5,000

#2856 A.J.Bright n 5,000

#257 Woodrow Harris " 1,100

#258 J.H.Curtiss " 300

#259 F. W. Schoenbaur " 3,000

z220, Benedict Aud gar 1,000

2601 :

#262 »)

#263 a

#264 &

4069.11




lg ' ' DeG¢+8, 1953

Roads for 1954=5

Road No. Name, Length

Co. 100 Millstone Road =250 Mjle $§2§§8.oo
Co. 97 Willows-Lex.Pk Road 1.2 21912.0C
Co. 28 Hermanville Road 2.78 15.838.00
Co. 41 St. Andrews Church Road .3 5,528.00
Co 55 Mech. to Trent Hall Rd 1.3 8 556.00

Co 80 St. Geo. Ch. Road 1.0 6.14:28,00

Co 103 Town Point Road 1.63 10,4%77.00
Co 53 Rosebank Road 1.23 71906.00
Co 28 Sandgates Road 3.12 12,626,00
Co 37 Sandy Bottom Road 1.1 7,070.00
Co 195 Sypher Road 1.0 6,428,00
Co 66 Breezy Point Road 1.5 10,142,00
Co 23 Mor ganza-Frndshp Schl Road .9 6,785.00
Co 18 Chaptico Whf Road 1.3 8,356,00

Co 55 Sugar Bowl Road 1.35 4677.00
Co 5 Mech-Thomps. Cor 1,2 7,712.00
Co 34 Red Hill Road 1.2 7,712.00
Co 24 Parson Mill Road 2.8 17,998.00
Co 7% Breton Beach Road 1.25 8,035.00

All roads to be triple surrface treated with Bituminous material

Cacrete curb and gutter on R. 246 G.M.R4A approved 20,000,00
" " » R. 326 Lntn u £5,000,00
Initial surface treatment 26,95 mi 42,688,00

Total cost 240,775.00

S 0T $ oo fo 11T Mg




	228 572
	228 573
	228 568
	228 570



